Evaluates: MAX20058MAX20058 Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX20058 EV kit is a proven design to evaluate the
MAX20058 high-efficiency, high-voltage, synchronous
step-down DC-DC converter in a TDFN package. The EV
kit is optimized to generate a 5V output at load currents
up to 1A from a 24V input supply and can be reconfigured
to meet other system requirements. The EV kit features

(V)
SWITCHING FREQUENCY
(kHz)
RECOMMENDED INDUCTOR
(µH)
48 12 400 75
48 5 400 37
24 12 400 50
24 12 1800 12
24 5 400 33
24 3.3 400 24
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX20058MAX20058 Evaluation Kit
MAX20058 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REF DES MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION TEMP_RANGE
1 1 C1 CGA4J2X7R2A104K125AA TDK 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0805); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 100V; TOL = 10%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R; AUTO -55 °C TO +125 °C
2 1 C2 GRM32ER72A225KA35;
CGA6N3X7R2A225K230 MURATA/TDK 2.2UF CAPACITOR; SMT (1210); CERAMIC CHIP; 2.2UF; 100V;
TOL = 10%; MODEL = GRM SERIES; TG = -55°C to +125°C; TC = X7R -55 °C TO +125 °C
3 1 C3 EEE-TG2A220UP PANASONIC 22UF CAPACITOR; SMT (CASE_F); ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC; 22UF; 100V;
TOL = 20%; MODEL = TG SERIES; TG = -40 °C TO +125 °C -40 °C TO +125 °C
4 1 C4 CGA2B2C0G1H470J MURATA 47PF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 47PF; 50V; TOL = 5%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC=C0G; AUTO -55 °C TO +125 °C
5 1 C5 GCM188R71C105KA64;
CGA3E1X7R1C105K080AC MURATA; TDK 1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 16V; TOL = 10%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R; AUTO -55 °C TO +125 °C
6 1 C6 GRM155R71H123KA12 MURATA 0.012UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.012UF; 50V; TOL = 10%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R -55 °C TO +125 °C
7 1 C7 CGA2B3X7R1V104K050BB TDK 0.1UF CAPACITOR; SMT (0402); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 35V; TOL = 10%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R; AUTO -55 °C TO +125 °C
8 2 C8 CGA6P1X7R1C226M TDK 22UF CAPACITOR; SMT (1210); CERAMIC CHIP; 22UF ; 16V; TOL = 20%;
TG = -55°C TO +125°C; TC = X7R; AUTO -55 °C TO +125 °C
9 1 C10 C0402C472J5RAC KEMET 4700PF CAPACITOR; SMT; 0402; CERAMIC; 4700pF; 50V; 5%; X7R;
-55°C to +125°C; 0 ±15%°C MAX. -55°C to +125°C
11 1 JU1 PEC03SAAN SULLINS PEC03SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT;
3PINS; NOTE: SET TO OBSOLETE DUE TO FOOTPRINT UPDATE -65 °C TO +125 °C
12 4 JU2,JU3,
JU4,JU5 TSW-102-07-T-S SAMTEC TSW-102-07-T-S CONNECTOR; THROUGH HOLE; TSW SERIES; SINGLE ROW;
STRAIGHT; 2PINS; -55°C TO +105°C -55 °C TO +125 °C
13 1 L1 74404064330 WURTH
ELECTRONICS INC 33UH INDUCTOR; SMT; FERRITE CORE; 33UH; TOL = ±20%; 1.45A -40 °C TO +125 °C
14 1 R1 CRCW04023M32FK VISHAY DALE 3.32M RESISTOR; 0402; 3.32MΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; METAL FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
15 1 R2 CRCW0402750KFK VISHAY DALE 750K RESISTOR; 0402; 750KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; METAL FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
16 1 R3 ERJ-2RKF1002 PANASONIC 10K RESISTOR; 0402; 10KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
17 1 R4 CRCW0402105KFK VISHAY DALE 105K RESISTOR; 0402; 105KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W ; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
18 1 R5 CRCW040295K3FK VISHAY DALE 95.3K RESISTOR; 0402; 95.3KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.0625W; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
19 1 R6 CR0402-16W-1822FT;
CRCW040218K2FK
VENKEL LTD./
VISHAY DALE 18.2K RESISTOR; 0402; 18.2KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
21 1 R8 CRCW0402422KFK VISHAY DALE 422K RESISTOR; 0402; 422KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.063W; METAL FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
22 1 R9 ERJ-2RKF2433X PANASONIC 243K RESISTOR; 0402; 243KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +125 °C
23 1 R10 ERJ-2RKF1213 PANASONIC 121K RESISTOR; 0402; 121KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.1W; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
24 1 R11 CRCW040216K9FK VISHAY DALE 16.9K RESISTOR; 0402; 16.9KΩ; 1%; 100PPM; 0.1W; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
20 2 R12 ERJ-2GEJ4R7X PANASONIC 4.7 RESISTOR; 0402; 4.7Ω; 5%; 200PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM -55 °C TO +155 °C
25 1 U1 MAX20058ATCA/VY+ MAXIM MAX20058 60V, 1A, Automotive Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter -40 °C TO +125 °C
10 10
EN/UVLO,
MODE/ILIM,PGND,